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AAO/SG6 WP5.1 Appendix B – List of AANDD FOCAL POINTS   

  

N°  STATE /  
ORGANIZATION  

NAME  JOB TITLE 

ADRESS  
TELEPHONE – FAX   E-MAIL  

     
ESAF STATES  

  

 

1.   

BOTSWANA  

Leabaneng Selawe  Principal Inspector  
ATM/SAR  

Tel: +267 368 8377  
Cell: +267 737 653 37  

Email: lselawe@caab.co.bw  
  

2.   Rosemary Obonye  AIM Inspector  Tel: +267 367 7318  
Cell: +267 737 654 63  

Email: robonye@caab.co.bw  
  

3.   Samuel Mbaakanyi  
  

Chief ANS Inspector  
  

Cell: +267 722 779 05  

Email: smbaakanyi@caab.co.bw  
  

4.  

COMOROS 

Mr. Mounkaila Salou ANS - ATS Inspector at ANACM / 

Coordinator 

Tel: +269 3237960/ 447 9595  

Email: saloualfa77@gmail.com 

 

5.   

ESWATINI  

Mr. Knowledge Dlamini  Air Navigation Service Inspector  Tel: +268 2518 4049  
Cell: +268 7612 0993  
Email: knowledge@swacaa.co.sz  
  

6. 

KENYA 

Ms. Ann Gitau Manager Aeronautical Information 

Services 

Tel: +254 720776802 

Email: agitau@kcaa.or.ke  

 

mailto:saloualfa77@gmail.com
mailto:agitau@kcaa.or.ke
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7. Mr. Hitler A. Olwenge Manager Air Traffic Services Tel: +254 733898048 

Email: holwenge@kcaa.or.ke 

 

8. Mr. Joel A. Nyambaka Ag. Manager, Engineering Services 

 

Tel: +254 722258242 

Email: janyambaka@kcaa.or.ke 

 

9. 

MADAGASCAR 

Ms. Nirison 

Rakotoarimanana 

Chief of Dept. of Civil Aviation and 

Senior ANS Inspector 

Tel: +2610340224007 

Email: nira@acm.mg 

 

10.   

MOZAMBIQUE  

Mr. Dos Santos, Zeca  

Zuzú  
  

Air Traffic Controller   

Inspector ATS/CNS  
Mozambique, Maputo  
  

Tel: +258827746772  

Email: zsantos@iacm.gov.mz  
  

11. 

NAMIBIA 

Abraham Kahenge  AIS Inspector Tel: +264 83 235 2390 

Email: kahengea@ncaa.com.na  

12. Micha Stiemert ATM Inspector Tel: +264 83 235 2387 

Email: stiemetm@ncaa.com.na 

13.   

SOUTH AFRICA  

Ms. Jannine Prins  Acting Director: Airports and Airspace  
Civil Aviation Infrastructure  
Department of Transport, 

South Africa  

Tel: +27 012 309 3498  
Cell: +27 082 857 7931  
Email: PrinsJ@dot.gov.za  
  

14.   Ms. Siphokazi May  Inspector: Air Traffic Services  
Air Navigation Services  
South African Civil Aviation Services 

South Africa  

Tel: +27 011 545 1065  
Cell: +27 083 461 0388  
Fax: +27 011 545 1282  
Email: mays@caa.co.za  
  

mailto:holwenge@kcaa.or.ke
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15.    Mr. Raoul Bester  Al-Planning & Research Specialist: ATM  
Air Traffic Navigation Services  
South Africa  

Office: +27 11 607 1253  
Email: Raoulb@atns.co.za  
  

16. 

TANZANIA 

Emmanuel Mikongoti CNS Developmental Inspector Tanzania Civil Aviation Authority P.O 

BOX 2819 Dar es Salaam, Tanzania; 

Tel: +255 655 610350  

e-mail: emmanuel.mikongoti@tcaa.qo.tz  

17.   

UGANDA  

Marion Tibenderana  Ag. Manager AIM  
Uganda  
  

Office: +256 312 352 503  
Cell: +256 774 568 524  
Email: mtibenderana@caa.co.ug  
  

18.   Ssenkooto Faraji  Senior Air Traffic Management Inspector  
Civil Aviation Authority 

Uganda  

Cell: +256 772 529 710 Email: 
fsenkooto@caa.co.ug / 

sfaraji2002@gmail.com  
  

19. 

ZAMBIA 

Mr. William James Mfune  Inspector Air Traffic Management (ATM) Office: +260211253250 
Mobile: +260977600354  
Email: william.mfune@caa.co.zm   
 

20.   

ZIMBABWE  

Richard Munyenyiwa  
  

Chief Air Traffic Control Officer 

Operations  
Land Line: +263 242 585 073/86  
Mob. Phone: +263 712 324 566  
Email: rmunyenyiwa@caaz.co.zw  
  

21. Sylvia Mabodo  Manager AIM  Land Line: +263 242 585 073/86  
Mobile No: +263 712 865 079  
E-Mail: smabodo@caaz.co.zw  
  

22. Humbulani Choeni  Technical Services Manager  Land Line: +263 242 585 073/86 Mobile 

No: +263 773 627 682 

hchoeni@caaz.co.zw   

mailto:emmanuel.mikongoti@tcaa.qo.tz
mailto:william.mfune@caa.co.zm
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23. Chipo Zuze  Chief Air Traffic Control Officer, Training  Land Line: +263 242 585 073/86  
Mobile No: +263 716 624 162  
E-Mail: czuze@caaz.co.zw  
  

  

 

  
WACAF STATES  

  

 

24. 

COTE D’IVOIRE 

Assielou Yara Joseph  Chef Service Gestion du Trafic Aérien / 

Recherches et Sauvetage (ATM/SAR) et 
inspecteur ANS-ATM/SAR   
  

Tel: +00 225 570 480 29 / 010 78 776  
Email: jassielou@anac.ci /  
jassielou@gmail.com  

25. 

DRC  

 Julien Lohadje Owanda  Chargé de l’outil informatique à la 

Direction de la Navigation Aérienne de 

l’Autorité de l’Aviation Civile   

Tel: +  
Email: lohadjeowanda@gmail.com  
  

26. 

GABON  
  

Mvola Ndong Toussaint  Ingénieur de l’aviation civile  
Chef de service navigation aérienne  
BP 2212 Libreville, Gabon  

Tel fixe: +241 01 44 54 00 – poste-3006 

Cell: +241 03 41 40 27 / 241 04 23 04 40  

27. Toussaint Ndong Mvola  Ingénieur de l’aviation civile  
Chef de service navigation aérienne   

Tel fixe: +241 01 44 54 00  
Tel portable 1: +241 03 41 40 27  
Tel portable 2: +241 04 23 04 40  
Email: Toussaint.mvola@anac- 
gabon.com /  
mvolandongtoussaint@gmail.com  
   

28.   

MALI  

Ousmane Guindo  Chef Service Navigation Aérienne 

A la ANAC  
Tel: +223 20 55 24  
Cell: +223 76 48 70 24  
Email: ousguindo@yahoo.fr  
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29. 

MAURITANIA  

Abdelfetah Sidi 

Abdarrahmane  
Directeur de la Sécurité de la Navigation  
Aérienne  
Mauritania  

Cell: +222 461 651 56 / 222 361 651 56  
Email: vetahe@gmail.com / 
vetahe@anac.mr  
  

30. 

NIGER  

Issoufou Issa ado  Directeur du Département Navigation 

et des Aérodromes  
Cell: +227 94 13 63 39  
Email: issaado_issoufou@yahoo.fr  
  

31. Mahamadou Djibo  Chef du Service Normes et Sécurité des  
Aérodromes  
Cell: +227 95 18 53 30  
Email: djibmahamad@yahoo.fr  
  

  

32. 

SENEGAL  

Badara Diop  Chef du Département des Normes et de la  
Sécurité des Aérodromes à l’ANACIM  
  

Tel: +221 775 543 927  
Fax: +221 33 820 04 03  
Email: badara.diop@anacim.sn  
  

33.   

TOGO  

Pelenguei Magnouréwa  Directeur Navigation Aérienne et  
Aérodrome, inspecteur principal ANS 

Togo  

Tel: +228 921 541 48 /908 850 61 Email:  
pelengueimagnourewa@gmail.com / 
m.pelenguei@anac-togo.tg  
  

34.   Gnimdou Kelewou  Chef Service Navigation Aérienne / 

inspecteur ANS  
Tel: +228 92 51 84 92 / 96 72 06 04  
Email: g.kelewou@anac-togo.tg  
  

    
INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS  

  

 

35. 
ARMA  

Jabulane Nsimbi  ARMA Focal Point  Email: armad@atns.co.za /  
Afirma@atns.co.za  
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36.   
IFALPA  

Carl Bollweg  Regional Vice President for Africa South 

IFALPA  
Email: carlbollweg@gmail.com  
  

38.   
IATA  

Lindi-Lee Kirkman  Manager, Safety & Flight Operations  
Africa  
  

kirkmanl@iata.org  

 


